SENATE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 344

By COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION AND GENERAL GOVERNMENT

April 30

On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, delete lines 5 through 20 and insert: 1 "SECTION 1. ORS 204.005 is amended to read: "204.005. (1) The following county officers shall be elected at the primary election or general 3 election, as provided in ORS 249.088: "[(1)] (a) A sheriff. 5 "[(2)] (**b**) A county clerk. "[(3)] (c) A county assessor. "[(4)] (d) A county treasurer. "[(5) A county surveyor.] 10 "[(6)] (e) A county commissioner to succeed any commissioner whose term of office expires the 11 following January. 12 "[(7)] (f) In any county where there is a vacancy from any cause in the office of county com-13 missioner, an additional commissioner to fill the vacancy. "(2) Unless an adopted county charter or a county ordinance provides otherwise, the 14 governing body of a county shall appoint a county surveyor.". 15 16 On page 2, line 20, delete "(1)(e)" and insert "(1)(f)". 17 In line 41, delete "county assessor and". 18 In line 43, delete "county assessor and" and delete "serve" and insert "serves". On page 3, line 1, delete "the county assessor and". 19 20 In line 24, restore "county assessor,". 21 On page 4, line 17, restore "county assessor,". In line 29, delete "county assessor or". 22 23